C42 MKP X2 Series
无锡万盛电子有限公司 WuXi Walson Electronics Co., Ltd. www.walson-elec.com- 1 -
规格承认书
Specification For Approval
产品名称
Product
金属化聚丙烯膜抗干扰电容器
Metallized polypropylene film Interference Suppression capacitor

C42 MKP X2 Series
无锡万盛电子有限公司 WuXi Walson Electronics Co., Ltd. www.walson-elec.com- 7 -
4. 产品编码说明 Part Number System
☆ 16 位产品代码说明 16 digit product code description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
C 4 2
第 1~3 位 型号代码
C42=MKP-X2
Digit 1 to 3 Series Code
C42=MKP-X2
第 4~5 位 交流额定电压 Digit 4 to 5 AC. Rated Voltage
P2=275VAC Q1=300VAC Q3=310VAC P2=275VAC Q1=300VAC Q3=310VAC
第 6~8 位 标称容量
举例:103=10×103 pF=0.01μF
Digit 6 to 8 Rated Capacitance value
for example: 103=10×103 pF=0.01μF
第 9~10 位 内部代码 Digit 9 to 10 Internal Use
第 11 位 成型方式 Digit 11 Forming
第 12 位 引线脚距 Digit 12 Lead pin pitch
3=7.5mm
8=20mm
4=10mm
9=22.5mm
6=15mm
A=25mm
3=7.5mm
8=20mm
4=10mm
9=22.5mm
6=15mm
A=25mm
第 13~14 位 引线长度或编带
30=3.0mm 35=3.5mm BD=编带
Digit 13 to 14 Lead Length or Ammo-Pack
30=3mm 35=3.5mm BD=Ammo-Pack
第 15~16 位 内部代码 Digit 15 to 16 Internal Use
☆ 型号规格描述说明（例） Description of specifications and models (example)
MKP-X2 - 275VAC - 104K - CT10*3.5
① ② ③ ④
第 1 组 型号 Group 1 Series
第 2 组 交流额定电压 Group 2 AC Rated Voltage
第 3 组 标称容量与容量偏差 Group 3 Rated Capacitance value & tolerance
第 4 组 成型方式与脚距
长脚包装：P+脚距
例：P10 表示长脚，脚距为 10mm，无
成型剪脚。
成型剪脚：成型方式+脚距*引线长度
例：CT10*3.5 表示成型方式为 CT,成型
后脚距为 10mm，引线长度为 3.5mm。
编带电容为：成型方式+脚距*编带
例：CT10*T 表示脚距为 10mm，包装方
式为直脚编带。
Group 4 Forming method and Lead pin pitch
Standard: P+ pitch
e.g. P10 indicates general lead, pitch=10 mm,
no lead shape shearing.
Forming: Forming shape+pitch*insertion depth
e.g. CT 10*3.5 indicates CT forming, pitch=10
mm, and the lead length=3.5 mm.
Taping: Forming pitch*Taping
e.g. CT10*T indicates the pitch=10 mm with
ammo-packing.
C42 MKP X2 Series
无锡万盛电子有限公司 WuXi Walson Electronics Co., Ltd. www.walson-elec.com- 8 -
5. 特点及主要用途 Application and Feature
☆ 主要用途 ☆ Application
● 用于电源跨线路等抗干扰场合 ● Used in across-the-line, interference suppression circuit